

## Professor Pranab Kumar Panday

Pranab Kumar Panday, PhD is a Professor at the Department of Public Administration, University of Rajshahi, Bangladesh. He obtained M.Phil and PhD degrees from the University of Bergen, Norway and City University of Hong Kong, respectively. He was a Senior Fulbright Fellow at the Department of Development Sociology, Cornell University, the USA in 2012. Dr. Panday's main areas of research include public policy, social movements, NGOs, social accountability, public sector management, governance and gender studies. He was the recipient of the University Grants Commission (UGC) award in 2008 and 2014.

DESIGNATION	Professor
UNIT/DEPARTMENT	Department of Public Administration
INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY	University of Rajshahi, Bangladesh
SPECIALIZATION AREAS	Public Policy, Social Movements, NGOs, Social Accountability,
	Public Sector Management, Governance and Gender Studies.
QUALIFICATIONS	M.Phil. from the University of Bergen, Norway
	Ph.D. from City University of Hong Kong.
JOURNAL PUBLICATIONS	Editor of Asian Journal of Development and Governance (AJDG) Published by the Department of Public Administration, University of Rajshahi,
	Journal of Management and Governance Policy Research Center Published by Society of Management and Governance Policy Research Center, Nepal.
	Four dozen of his academic articles have appeared in recognized journals.
NON-ACADEMIC	NA
PUBLICATIONS	
BOOK PUBLICATIONS	He has authored eleven books
PATENTS/COPYRIGHTS	NA
RESEARCH PROJECTS	NA
AWARDS & HONOURS	He was the recipient of the University Grants Commission (UGC) award in 2008 and 2014.
	He was the Chairman of the Department of Public Administration
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	University of Rajshahi.
	Elected General Secretary of the Rajshahi University Teachers' Association.
	He was also an elected member of the Syndicate (the highest decision-making body) of the University of Rajshahi.
INSTITUTIONAL	NA
MEMBERSHIPS	
INTERNATIONAL	NA
ASSIGNMENTS	